NSC EXAM PAPER REVIEW
Paper 1 & 2Paper 1 & 2
MATHS LITERACY 20252025COLLECTIVE
RESPONSE
2025 NSC
Maths Literacy
PAPER REVIEW
Challenging Questions

J3
C2
Need to understand numbering system from Q2.1.2
Must use the correct set of stairs … ‘front set’
Can you use a word twice? … (c) … left or aisle
Clarity in wording? … (d) … row ‘from stairs’
The key could have been clearer as to the
symbols used for the stairs and
forward-facing seats
C O M M E N T S *additional comments in bold
Driving directly
‘from stop 11 to stop 18’
i.e. 11         18
QUESTION 2.2.3
Driving in sequence
‘from stop 11 to stop 18’
i.e. 11, 12, 13 … 18
P R O P O S E D  M E M O
Wording could be interpreted in two
different ways – sequentially or
directly – with opposite answers
The concept of driving in a clockwise
or anticlockwise direction is odd
C H A L L E N G E S
Driving in a clockwise
direction
Driving in an
anti-clockwise
direction
O P T I O N  1 O P T I O N  2
O P T I O N  2
O P T I O N  1
QUESTION 2.2.4
P R O P O S E D  M E M O
      Map   :   Reality
   12 mm  :   500 m
   12 mm  :   500 000 mm
        12      :   500 000
 19,2 km = 19 200 000 mm
      Map   :   Reality
         12     :   500 000
          ?      :  19 200 000 mm
x 38,4
19 200 000 mm ÷ 500 000 = 38,4
 Map distance = 12 x 38,4 mm
                            = 460,8 mm
Map diagram unclear – even
in replacement map
Scale maps difficult – now x3
different measurement units!
No indication of most
appropriate unit to work in
C O M M E N T S
      Map   :   Reality
   13 mm   :   500 m
Alternative scale measurement:
 Map distance = 13 x 38,4 mm
                            = 499,2 mm
QUESTION 3.2.3
Assuming ‘ALL the large circles’ are the circles needed for 48 pairs of earrings
P R O P O S E D  M E M O
48 pairs of earrings
48 x 2 = 96 single earrings
No. large circles of leather (front & back)
= 96 x 2 = 192
Area of 1 large circle = 3,142 x (1,4 cm)2
                                       = 6,15832 cm2